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Bei Ersatzteilbestellungen bitte die ARTIKELNUMMER und die SERIENNUMMER des Gerätes sowie die gewünschte  
POS-Nr. angeben.
When ordering spare parts please state the ARTICLE NUMBER, the SERIAL NUMBER and the requested POS-NO.
Pour la commande de pieces de rechange indiquer s.v.p. le RÉFÉRENCE-NO, le NUMÉRO DE SERIE et le POS-NO.

Position DEUTSCH ENGLISH FRANÇAIS
1 Lampe kpl. Lamp complete Lampe complète 
2 Lampenabdeckung Cover for lamp Protection pour lampe 

3A Geräteanschlussleitung 230V Unit connector cable 230V Câble raccordement appareil  230V
3B Geräteanschlussleitung 120V Unit connector cable 120V Câble raccordement appareil  120V
4A Ersatztank 25-70μm Additional tank 25-70μm Silo suppl. 25-70μm
4B Ersatztank 70-250μm Additional tank 70-250μm Silo suppl. 70-250μm
5 Ersatztankdeckel Lid f.replacement tank  Couvercle p. silo rec. 

6A Verschraubung IT 25-70 μm   
kompl.

Threaded joint complete, IT   
25-70 μm

Raccord à vis complet pour IT   
25-70 μm

6B Verschraubung IT 70-500 μm  
kompl.

Threaded joint complete, IT   
70-500 μm

Raccord à vis complet pour IT   
70-500 μm

7A IT-Schlauchnippel 25-70 μm IT Hose stem 25-70 μm IT raccord pour tuyau 25-70 μm 
7B IT-Schlauchnippel 70-500 μm IT Hose stem 70-500 μm IT raccord pour tuyau 70-500  μm
8 IT-Handstück IT Handpiece SIT pièce á main 

9A IT-Strahlschlauch f. K4   25-70μm IT Blasting hose f. K4   25-70μm Tuyau IT pour K4 25-70μm
9B IT-Strahlschl, K4   70-500μm IT Blast.hose K4  70-500μm Tuyau IT pour K4  70-500μm
10 Filterpatrone Filter cartridge �������	
��
����
��
11 O-Ring DIN 3771 3x2 NBR 70 O-ring DIN 3771 3x2 NBR 70 Joint thorique DIN 3771 3x2  NBR 70
12 O-Ring DIN 3771 82x4 NB 55 O-ring DIN 3771 82x4 NB 55 Joint thorique DIN 3771 82x4  NB 55
13 Kleinteileset BASIC Hardware BASIC Petit materiel de mont. BASIC 
14 Bodengitter Base grid Grille de fond 
15 Handlochmanschetten Hand sleeves Manchettes 
16 Handstulpenring Ring for hand sleeves Anneau pour gants 
17 Glasscheibe beschichtet Coated glass screen Vitre revêtu 

17A Glasscheibe unbeschichtet Uncoated glass screen Vitre non revêtu 
18 ����
���	������� Edge protection Bordure de protéction 
19 Fußschalter pneumatisch PNEUMATIC FOOT SWITCH COMMANDE A PIEDS  

PNEUMATIQUE 
20 Wartungseinheit Maintenance unit Unité d'entretien 

21A IT-Handstück Umrüstset 25-50  μm IT Handpiece replacement kit  
25-50 μm

IT kit de rechange pièce á  main  
25-50μm

21B IT-Handstück Umrüstset  
90-500  μm

IT Handpiece replacement kit  
90-500 μm

IT kit de rechange pièce á  main  
90-500μm

 



Per eventuali ordini dei pezzi di ricambio, Vi preghiamo di aggiungere sempre il CODICE D'ARTICOLO, NUMERO DI SERIE 
et il POS-NO della posizione da Voi richiesta.
Al pedir piezas de recambio, rogamos indicar: ARTÍCULO-NO., NUMERO DE SERIE al igual que el POS-NO de posiciôn 
deseado.
��������������������!��"�#���$�%&��(����"%�)*+/;�<;=>?@X<�Y?*Z[���)*+/;�\/;>>�������"�]���"��^��
^�_��`�#�)*+/;��*{>|>>}

Positi-
on ITALIANO ESPAÑOL ,.��:;<

1 Lampada completa Lámpara completa \~�"�_%�����$_��#
2 Protezione per la lampada  Cobertura de lámpara ?�������_���~�"�_%����

3A Cavo di raccordo apparecchio  230V Cable de conexión aparato 230V \$�����"�_%��#���$~$�������
3B Cavo di raccordo apparecchio  120V Cable de conexión aparato 120V \$�����"�_%��#���$~$�������
4A Serbatoio suppl. 25-70μm Depósito adicional 25-70 μm {�����$#�&�!�����������
4B Serbatoio suppl. 70-250 μm Depósito adicional 70-250 μm {�����$#�&�!�����������
5 Coperchio p.dep. ric. Tapa p.depósito de rec. ?������������$�$�&�!���

6A Collegamento a vite IT 25-70  μm 
completo

Atornilladura compl. IT 25-70  μm ���"$~$���$������������ 
��`�`�����`�`

6B Collegamento a vite IT 70-500  μm 
comple.

Atornilladura compl. IT  70-500 μm ���"$~$���$������������ 
��`�`������`�`

7A IT raccordo tubo 25-70 μm IT boquilla tubo 25-70 μm )����_%��_�������� 
��`�`�����`�`�

7B IT raccordo tubo 70-500 μm IT boquilla tubo 70-500 μm )����_%��_�������� 
��`�`������`�`�

8 IT manipolo IT pieza de mano )��$��!���������`�`������`�`
9A Tubo IT per K4 25-70μm Tubo de chorr. IT p. K4 25-70μm \"�(#��#��_���������
9B Tubo IT per K4 70-500μm Tubo de chorr.K4  70-500μm \"�(#��#��_���������
10 �����������
������� ������	���
���������� ��"�$����_%"��
11 Guarnizione DIN 3771 3x2 NBR  70 Anillo en O DIN 3771 NBR 70   3x2 ?$_%�$���(�_$�$���!����� 

DIN 3771 3x2
12 Guarnizione DIN 3771 82x4 NB  55 Anillo en O DIN 3771 82x4 NB  55 ?$_%�$���(�_$�$���!����� 

DIN 3771 82x4
13 Kit di minuteria BASIC Piezas pequeñas p. BASIC ?$`�_��"�`�_������"�_�#
14 Griglia di fondo Rejilla de fondo ;���"����_�����
15 Manicotto Puños +��^�"��������
16 Ghiera per manicotto Anillo para puños ?$_%�$�`��^�"��
17 Vetro rivestito Cristal con revestimiento {�����$���"��_$����$���"��`

17A Vetro senza rivestimento Cristal sin revestimiento {�����$���"��_$�&����$���"��
18 ����������
������ Tira de protección ?���~$#�����"��#���$��_%
19 Comando a pedale pneumatico Pedal interruptor neumático ����_%����~`�"�!������
20 Unità di manutenzione Unidad de mantenimiento �_$��$&�_(^�~����

21A IT manipolo 25-50 μm kit per  equip. 
suc.

IT pieza mano 25-50μm, juego  de 
�����}

\"�(#��#��_���������$�$~$#

21B IT manipolo 90-500 μm kit per  
equip.suc.

IT pieza mano 90-500 μm,  jeugo 
de modif.

\"�(#��#��_���������$�$~$#



Download: Загрузка чертежей

Список запасных деталей - Basic classic 2947.xxxx Версия: A

Артикул
№

Артикул Pos

900021428 Lamp complete 1

900036659 Cover for lamp 2

900036121 Unit connector cable 230V 3A

900036122 Unit connector cable 120V 3B

900021429
Replacement tank 25-70µm Basic
master/classic/quattro

4A

900021430
Replacement tank 70-250µm Basic
master/classic/quattro

4B

900035801 Lid f.replacement tank BASIC 25-500µm 5

929000053 Threaded joint complete, IT 25-70 µm 6A

929000503 Threaded joint complete, IT 70-500 µm 6B

900033199 IT Hose stem 25-70 µm 7A

900033194 IT Hose stem 70-500 µm 7B

929000001 IT Handpiece 25-500 µm 8

929000052 IT Blasting hose f. K4 25µ/BASIC 25-70 9A

929000502
IT Blast.hose K4 50-500µ/BASIC
70-500m

9B

900021431 Filter cartridge 10

900033196 O-ring DIN 3771 3x2 NBR 70 11

33035 O-ring DIN 3771 82x4 NB 55 12

929470002 Hardware Basic 13

900036329 Base grid Basic classic 14

900034751 Hand sleeves 15

900036339 Ring for hand sleeves 16

900021448 Coated glass screen Basic classic 17

900036327 Uncoated glass screen Basic classic 17A

929470001 Edge protection Basic 18

900020921 Pneumatic foot switch 19

900036599 Maintenance unit classic 20

929000050 IT Handpiece replacement kit 25-50 µm 21A

929000500
IT Handpiece replacement kit 90-500
µm

21B

900035800 Replacement tank case Basic 101

900036386
Mixing chamber 25-70µm master/classic
/quattro

102A
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900036387
Mixing chamber 70-250µm
master/classic/quattro

102B

21119 Manometer with screw fitting 103

900034531
Three-way switch system compl.
master/classic

104
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